



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

257224

TICKET NUMBER 39448  
LOCATION Oakley ks  
FOREMAN Mites Shaw  
walt Dinkel

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-10-13	7043	Edwards trust B-1-32	32	155	34W	Logan
CUSTOMER <u>Russell oil</u>			PRICE AS 2 West 4 North East into			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			405	Jeremy		
STATE			460	Jeremy S		
ZIP CODE			5187127	Tim W		

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4720' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 15.5 #  
CASING DEPTH 4776' DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER DUTED @ 2380'  
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.4 SLURRY VOL 1.4/1.89 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 43.32  
DISPLACEMENT 111 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI 1000/1000 MIX PSI 1500/1500 RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting and rig up to H2 Rig #2 Run float equipment ~~East~~ turbo-  
1.245 @ 2, 5, 8, 15, 20, 23, 54, 56 Basket on bottom 55' DJ tool on top of 55 @  
2380' Run casing to bottom Circulate on bottom with rotating head The pump 5 bbls water  
Mud Must 5 bbls water mix 150 sks OWC w/ #5 Kolzeal Gear ~~at~~ shutdown charged pump  
lines. Re log gel plug displaced 34 bbls water 54. 5 bbls mud with 1000 psi. 1 1/2 Plus land  
@ 1500 psi; released pressure plug head. Drapped part to open tool unit at 15 min tool open with  
900 psi. Circulate 30 min. Pumped 5 bbls water ahead mix 445 sks down casing shut  
down ~~part~~ Released plug charged pump & lines displaced 54 1/2 bbls water with 700 psi. 1 1/2  
plus land and hold @ 1500 psi. mix 305 sks RH cement did circulate 20 bbls to bit  
Thanks Mites & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3020. <sup>00</sup>	3020. <sup>00</sup>
5406	40	MILEAGE	500	200. <sup>00</sup>
5407A	28.22 Tons	Ton Mileage delivery	1.67	1918.40
1126	150	OWC cement	22.55	3382.50
110A	750#	Kolzeal	1.56	420. <sup>00</sup>
1131	475 sks	600/40 per cement	1.5110	7172.50
1118B	3268 #	Bentonite gel	1.25	817. <sup>00</sup>
1107	118	Phoseal	2.82	332.76
11446	500 gal	Mud Flush	1.00	500. <sup>00</sup>
4104	1	5 1/2" Cement basket	276. <sup>00</sup>	276. <sup>00</sup>
4136	8	5 1/2" Turbolifters	72	576. <sup>00</sup>
4159	1	5 1/2" AFU float shoe	413. <sup>00</sup>	413. <sup>00</sup>
4277	1	5 1/2" DUTool W	4800. <sup>00</sup>	4800. <sup>00</sup>
4454	1	5 1/2" latch dam plug	303. <sup>00</sup>	303. <sup>00</sup>
			Subtotal	24131.16
			less 108 d. stamp	2413.12
			Subtotal	21718.04
			SALES TAX	1333.31
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	23051.35

completed

AUTHORIZATION Tray [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



